

P
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 10880-10881/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2010 in RFA No.2420/2010,RFA
No.2421/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SEEMA RAI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Imran Ahmad Abbasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the judgment rendered in Ashrafi and
Others vs. State of Haryana and Others, reported in (2013) 5 SCC
527 which is relied upon by the petitioner, issue notice on the
application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave
petitions, returnable after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
AR-cum-PS

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER