

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
24689-24690/2013

SEEMA RAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

Date : 03/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.  
  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. P. Joshi, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondents. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.  
List again on 20.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)

Signature Not Verified

Registrar

MG  
Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2014.09.04  
16:12:37 IST  
Reason: