

SECTION IV B

Listed on 03.08.2015

Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 16

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 24689-24690 OF 2013

Seema Rai Etc.Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Anr.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 13.04.2015 with office report dated 10.04.2015 when the following order was passed :-

“Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 04.02.2015 of this Court.

List again on 03.08.2015”

It is submitted that there are total two respondents (Common in both matters) in this matter. Show cause notice was issued on 09.12.2014 by Registered A.D. Post as well as by Dasti. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from both the respondents & Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of dasti service of show cause notice for both the respondents so far despite four weeks time as last chance given by Ld. Registrar's Court Order dated 13.04.2015.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Gagan Gupta, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR